Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rutledge Ellis-Behnke	07/20/2007
Terrence W. Norchi	07/13/2007
Stephen Kelly	07/20/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clear Nano Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	1 Chieftain Lane
City:	Natick
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01760

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11740284

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)879-2160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 879-2161

Email: Ronna@pabstpatent.com
Correspondent Name: Patrea L. Pabst, Esq.

Address Line 1: 400 Colony Square, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: Pabst Patent Group LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30361

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CNS 102
NAME OF CURMITTED.	Charles Varadran Dh D

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles Vorndran, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 4 source=CNS 102#page1.tif

500350029

PATENT REEL: 019799 FRAME: 0596 340.00

source=CNS 102#page2.tif source=CNS 102#page3.tif source=CNS 102#page4.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Rutledge Ellis-Behnke of, 80 Walnut Street # 106, Canton, Massachusetts 02021, Terrence W. Norchi of 1 Chieftain Lane, Natick, Massachusetts 01760, and Stephen Kelly of 355 Summer St. Manchester, Massachusetts 01944, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by Clear Nano Solutions, Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 1 Chieftain Lane, Natick, Massachusetts, 01760 (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Compositions for Prevention of Adhesions and Other Barrier Applications" described in U.S. Serial No. 11/740,284 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 25, 2007, by Rutledge Ellis-Behnke, Terrence W. Norchi, and Stephen Kelly, and in the provisional application(s) to which priority is claimed, being U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/745,601, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 25, 2006, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

1

{45076233.1} 095200-00004 CNS 102

Title: " Compositions for Prevention of Adhesions and Other Barrier Applications "

By: Rutledge Ellis-Behnke, Terrence W. Norchi, and Stephen Kelly

Filed: April 25, 2007 ASSIGNMENT

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

20th

hily

	WITNESS my hand and seal this ZOTT day of JUTY , 2007.
	Julian Eith
	Rutledge Ellis-Behnke
Witr	nesses:
1.	Signed: Kan Wan From
	Printed Name: KAU Wan Foon
	Address: Li Ka Shing Faculty of Medicine University of Hong Kong Department of Medicine 21 Sassoon Road Hong Kong
2.	Signed: My Shahall
	Printed Name: Juliet Ellis-Behnke
	Address: 80 Walnut St #106, Canton MA 02021

2

Title: "Compositions for Prevention of Adhesions and Other Barrier Applications" By: Rutledge Ellis-Behnke, Terrence W. Norchi, and Stephen Kelly Filed: April 25, 2007
ASSIGNMENT

	WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>/3</u> day of _	Duly	, 2007.
		W Norchi	
		Terrence W. Norchi	
Witn	nesses:		
1.	Signed: <u>Namy</u> Pragl		
	Printed Name: Nancy Prag		
	Address: 20. Box 154		
	Stateordville CT 06077		
2.	Signed: Whou P Nuchi		
	Printed Name: Heid P Norch		
	Address: 1 Chieftain Lane		
	Natick ma ongo		

{45076233.1} 095200-00004

3

CNS 102

Title: "Compositions for Prevention of Adhesions and Other Barrier Applications" By: Rutledge Ellis-Behnke, Terrence W. Norchi, and Stephen Kelly Filed: April 25, 2007
ASSIGNMENT

	WITNESS my hand and seal this 204 day of 50/4, 2007.
	HAM MUST
	Stephen Kelly
Witne	8808.
1.	Printed Name: De Michael & Dietze
	Address: 22 Divinity Ave
	Cambridge, MA 02138
2.	Signed: Beth a. Garko
	Printed Name: Beth Yanko
	Address: 355 Summer Street
	Manchester, MA 01944

{45076233.1} 095200-00004

**RECORDED: 09/07/2007** 

4

CNS 102